
Run: _2.Rennen - S1
ÖSTERREICHISCHE & DEUTSCHE SUPERMOTO-STAATSMEISTERSCHAFT & G-Cup

SCHWANENSTADT 08.09.2017.
Circuit: Schwanenstadt
Length: 1120  met.

Race Classification after 14 laps = 15,68 km
Started: 26          Classified: 24           Not Classified: 2

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap B.Speed Class Nat/B Bewerber Motor Points

1 111 CLASS Markus 14 17:11,413 - 1:13,908 9 54,6 S1 GER Team Michelin Husqvarna FS450 25

2 3 VOLZ Markus 14 17:14,791 3.378 3.378 1:14,181 9 54,4 S1 GER Bodo Schmid Motorsports Husqvarna FS450 22

3 64 VILHELMSEN Simon 14 17:18,218 6.805 3.427 1:14,423 9 54,2 S1 DEN Team Michelin Husqvarna FS450 20

4 77 BUSCHBERGER Andreas 14 17:24,923 13.510 6.705 1:14,861 9 53,9 S1 OÖ
MSV Schwanenstadt Team 
Michelin Husqvarna FS450 18

5 202 VORLICEK Petr 14 17:27,317 15.904 2.394 1:14,917 13 53,8 S1 CZE Team Michelin Suzuki RMZ 16

6 1 PLOGMANN Andre 14 17:27,547 16.134 0.230 1:14,660 7 54,0 S1 GER Team Michelin Suzuki RMZ 450 15

7 74 HITZENBERGER Bernhard 14 17:35,920 24.507 8.373 1:15,246 5 53,6 S1 OÖ
MSV Schwanenstadt Team 
Michelin Yamaha YZ 450 14

8 28 ALBRECHT Steffen 14 17:38,182 26.769 2.262 1:15,050 5 53,7 S1 GER ADAC Sachsen e.V. Husqvarna FS450 13

9 151 KRETTEK Toni 14 17:38,380 26.967 0.198 1:15,580 5 53,3 S1 GER Husqvarna FS450 12

10 46 BANHOLZER Max 14 17:40,298 28.885 1.918 1:15,711 10 53,3 S1 GER Team Michelin Yamaha YZ 450 11

11 69 BAUER Rudi 14 17:41,039 29.626 0.741 1:15,829 10 53,2 S1 OÖ Team Cyclerep Austria TM 450 SMB 10

12 117 BANHOLZER Peter 14 17:41,843 30.430 0.804 1:15,879 9 53,1 S1 GER Team Michelin Yamaha YZ 450 9

13 99 GATTINGER Robert 14 17:56,486 45.073 14.643 1:15,672 13 53,3 S1 OÖ Stehrer Racing Team KTM 450 8

14 19 STEHRER Manuel 14 18:07,438 56.025 10.952 1:15,657 12 53,3 S1 Sbg Stehrer Racing Team 7

15 89 MAURER Kevin 14 18:15,219 1:03.806 7.781 1:17,552 12 52,0 S1 OÖ Team Cyclerep Austria TM 450 SMX 6

16 688 MAYERBÜCHLER Peter 14 18:16,080 1:04.667 0.861 1:17,008 8 52,4 S1 GER Team Hiemer Yamaha YZ 450 5

17 8 PACHER Christian 14 18:24,418 1:13.005 8.338 1:17,863 10 51,8 S1 GER Team Berreiter KTM 450 SMR 4

18 51 EDER Florian 13 17:15,599 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:18,328 8 51,5 S1 Sbg Flo´s Rennreifen Honda CRF 450 3

19 14 MADER Klaus 13 17:20,779 1 Lap 5.180 1:19,075 7 51,0 S1 NÖ HSV Schandachen Husqvarna FS450 2

20 146 GUSTAFSON Hampus 13 17:25,949 1 Lap 5.170 1:18,574 11 51,3 S1 SWE KTM SXF 450 1

21 75 WIESINGER Norbert 13 17:51,297 1 Lap 25.348 1:20,458 7 50,1 S1 OÖ Team Braumandl KTM SMR 450 0

22 141 AMMICHT Ralf 13 17:52,819 1 Lap 1.522 1:21,139 6 49,7 S1 Wien Supermoto Racing 141 Husqvarna SM450 0

23 83 HIEMER Steffen 13 17:53,679 1 Lap 0.860 1:19,855 13 50,5 S1 GER Yamaha YZ 450 F 0

24 512 ZAHORAK Kevin 13 18:10,897 1 Lap 17.218 1:21,564 8 49,4 S1 GER NZ Racing AMC Freilassing Husqvarna FS450 0

     Did not FINISH

DNF 405 HUBER Martin 8 11:00,785 DNF 1:20,214 7 50,3 S 1 A T X-Moto Racingteam Husqvarna FS450

DNF 17 NEUVIRT Filip 6 8:21,791 DNF 1:22,383 5 48,9 S 1 A CZE cokolada.eu Yamaha

     Did not START

DNS 27 ESCHLBERGER Ludwig DNS 0 - S 1 A GER AMC Freilassing Suzuki RM Z-450

    Best Laptime :  #111   CLASS Markus  Time:  1:13,908   Speed: 55  Km/h      /      Average Race Speed: 54,73  Km/h

17 °C

Rennleiter: Peter Aicher

Sportkommissar: Wolfgang Schuster

10.09.2017  Protest 30min

     Stamp: 16:49



Run: _2.Rennen - S 1 A
ÖSTERREICHISCHE SUPERMOTO-STAATSMEISTERSCHAFT

SCHWANENSTADT 08.09.2017.
Circuit: Schwanenstadt
Length: 1120  met.

Race Classification after 14 laps = 15,68 km
Started: 15          Classified: 13           Not Classified: 2

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap B.Speed Class Nat/B Bewerber Motor Points

1 77 BUSCHBERGER Andreas 14 17:24,923 13.510 - 1:14,861 9 53,9 S 1 A OÖ
MSV Schwanenstadt Team 
Michelin Husqvarna FS450 25

2 74 HITZENBERGER Bernhard 14 17:35,920 24.507 10.997 1:15,246 5 53,6 S 1 A OÖ
MSV Schwanenstadt Team 
Michelin Yamaha YZ 450 22

3 69 BAUER Rudi 14 17:41,039 29.626 5.119 1:15,829 10 53,2 S 1 A OÖ Team Cyclerep Austria TM 450 SMB 20

4 99 GATTINGER Robert 14 17:56,486 45.073 15.447 1:15,672 13 53,3 S 1 A OÖ Stehrer Racing Team KTM 450 18

5 19 STEHRER Manuel 14 18:07,438 56.025 10.952 1:15,657 12 53,3 S 1 A Sbg Stehrer Racing Team 16

6 89 MAURER Kevin 14 18:15,219 1:03.806 7.781 1:17,552 12 52,0 S 1 A OÖ Team Cyclerep Austria TM 450 SMX 15

7 688 MAYERBÜCHLER Peter 14 18:16,080 1:04.667 0.861 1:17,008 8 52,4 S 1 A GER Team Hiemer Yamaha YZ 450 14

8 8 PACHER Christian 14 18:24,418 1:13.005 8.338 1:17,863 10 51,8 S 1 A GER Team Berreiter KTM 450 SMR 13

9 51 EDER Florian 13 17:15,599 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:18,328 8 51,5 S 1 A Sbg Flo´s Rennreifen Honda CRF 450 12

10 14 MADER Klaus 13 17:20,779 1 Lap 5.180 1:19,075 7 51,0 S 1 A NÖ HSV Schandachen Husqvarna FS450 11

11 75 WIESINGER Norbert 13 17:51,297 1 Lap 30.518 1:20,458 7 50,1 S 1 A OÖ Team Braumandl KTM SMR 450 10

12 141 AMMICHT Ralf 13 17:52,819 1 Lap 1.522 1:21,139 6 49,7 S 1 A Wien Supermoto Racing 141 Husqvarna SM450 9

13 512 ZAHORAK Kevin 13 18:10,897 1 Lap 18.078 1:21,564 8 49,4 S 1 A GER NZ Racing AMC Freilassing Husqvarna FS450 8

     Did not FINISH

DNF 405 HUBER Martin 8 11:00,785 DNF 1:20,214 7 50,3 S 1 A T X-Moto Racingteam Husqvarna FS450

DNF 17 NEUVIRT Filip 6 8:21,791 DNF 1:22,383 5 48,9 S 1 A CZE cokolada.eu Yamaha

     Did not START

DNS 27 ESCHLBERGER Ludwig DNS 0 - S 1 A GER AMC Freilassing Suzuki RM Z-450

    Best Laptime :  #77   BUSCHBERGER Andreas  Time:  1:14,861   Speed: 54  Km/h      /      Average Race Speed: 54,02  Km/h

17 °C

Rennleiter: Peter Aicher

Sportkommissar: Wolfgang Schuster

10.09.2017  Protest 30min

     Stamp: 16:50



Run: _2.Rennen - S 1 D
DEUTSCHE SUPERMOTO-STAATSMEISTERSCHAFT

SCHWANENSTADT 08.09.2017.
Circuit: Schwanenstadt
Length: 1120  met.

Race Classification after 14 laps = 15,68 km
Started: 14          Classified: 14           Not Classified: 0

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap B.Speed Class Nat/B Bewerber Motor Points

1 111 CLASS Markus 14 17:11,413 - 1:13,908 9 54,6 S 1 D GER Team Michelin Husqvarna FS450 25

2 3 VOLZ Markus 14 17:14,791 3.378 3.378 1:14,181 9 54,4 S 1 D GER Bodo Schmid Motorsports Husqvarna FS450 22

3 64 VILHELMSEN Simon 14 17:18,218 6.805 3.427 1:14,423 9 54,2 S 1 D DEN Team Michelin Husqvarna FS450 20

4 77 BUSCHBERGER Andreas 14 17:24,923 13.510 6.705 1:14,861 9 53,9 S 1 D OÖ
MSV Schwanenstadt Team 
Michelin Husqvarna FS450 18

5 202 VORLICEK Petr 14 17:27,317 15.904 2.394 1:14,917 13 53,8 S 1 D CZE Team Michelin Suzuki RMZ 16

6 1 PLOGMANN Andre 14 17:27,547 16.134 0.230 1:14,660 7 54,0 S 1 D GER Team Michelin Suzuki RMZ 450 15

7 74 HITZENBERGER Bernhard 14 17:35,920 24.507 8.373 1:15,246 5 53,6 S 1 D OÖ
MSV Schwanenstadt Team 
Michelin Yamaha YZ 450 14

8 28 ALBRECHT Steffen 14 17:38,182 26.769 2.262 1:15,050 5 53,7 S 1 D GER ADAC Sachsen e.V. Husqvarna FS450 13

9 151 KRETTEK Toni 14 17:38,380 26.967 0.198 1:15,580 5 53,3 S 1 D GER Husqvarna FS450 12

10 46 BANHOLZER Max 14 17:40,298 28.885 1.918 1:15,711 10 53,3 S 1 D GER Team Michelin Yamaha YZ 450 11

11 117 BANHOLZER Peter 14 17:41,843 30.430 1.545 1:15,879 9 53,1 S 1 D GER Team Michelin Yamaha YZ 450 10

12 688 MAYERBÜCHLER Peter 14 18:16,080 1:04.667 34.237 1:17,008 8 52,4 S 1 D GER Team Hiemer Yamaha YZ 450 9

13 146 GUSTAFSON Hampus 13 17:25,949 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:18,574 11 51,3 S 1 D SWE KTM SXF 450 8

14 83 HIEMER Steffen 13 17:53,679 1 Lap 27.730 1:19,855 13 50,5 S 1 D GER Yamaha YZ 450 F 7

    Best Laptime :  #111   CLASS Markus  Time:  1:13,908   Speed: 55  Km/h      /      Average Race Speed: 54,73  Km/h

17 °C

Rennleiter: Peter Aicher

Sportkommissar: Wolfgang Schuster

10.09.2017  Protest 30min

     Stamp: 16:51


